Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973

Proposed Amendments to The Moray Council's Scheme for the Establishment of Community Councils

Notice is hereby given, that The Moray Council, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by Section 53(1) of the above mentioned Act and in the second period of the consultation process published, proposes to amend the Scheme for the Establishment of Community Councils.

This second period of consultation proposes amendments to the Scheme, together with associated documentation.

The proposed amendments to the **Scheme for the Establishment of Community Councils** and associated documentation may be examined at:-

Elections Office, The Moray Council, Council Offices, High Street, Elgin, IV30 1BX

or on the Council's website at: www.moray.gov.uk/communitycouncils

Any person or organisation wishing to make written representations on the Scheme for Establishment of Community Councils should address them **by Monday 6 March 2017** to

CC Scheme Review
Democratic Services Manager
The Moray Council, Council Offices, Elgin, IV30 1BX

Or by email election.enquiries@moray.gov.uk

9 January 2017

Published and Printed on behalf of The Moray Council, Council Offices High Street, ELGIN, IV30 1BX Notice valid until Monday 6 March 2017